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AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2010 levy of property taxes in King County for
collection in the year 2011; and amending Ordinance 16999, Section 1,

Ordinance 16999, Section 2, Ordinance 16999, Section 3, and Ordinance 16999,
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Section 4.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 16999, Section 1, is hereby amended to read as follows:

The county assessor of King County has certified to the metropolitan King County council that the

assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to $((328;927%984,810))

328,630,628.411.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 16999, Section 2, is hereby amended to read as follows:

The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for

the year 2011 as listed in this section. These amounts do not include the total of estimated revenues from

sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond

warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes

available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any increase in the

assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the

council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND

COUNTY
CURRENT EXPENSE
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH
VETERANS AND HUMAN SERVICES
VETERANS' AID
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED
AFIS

UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS

TAX

$278,152,152
$5,737,359
$15,469,686
$2,556,438
$50,000
$24,579,471
$11,592,601

$23,500,000
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CONSERVATION FUTURES $17,061,273
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $((98,678,395)) 98.589.189
PARKS $19,130,252
PARKS EXPANSION $19,130,252
TRANSIT $22,623,470
TOTAL COUNTY $((538,26+,349)) 538.172.143

SECTION 3. Ordinance 16999, Section 3, is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levy necessary to fund estimated expenditures
for the year 2011 as listed in this section. This amount does not include the total of estimated revenues from
sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond
warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for property taxes
available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any increase in the
assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax moneys needed, the
council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND TAX
UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS $86,104,033

B. If the levy amount set forth in subsection A. of this section would cause the combined lawful levies
within any levy code area in the county that is located outside of the fire districts that are a party to the
Interlocal Levy Agreement dated November 8, 2010, which is Attachment A to this ordinance, to exceed either
the constitutional or aggregate levy rate limitations under RCW 84.52.043, or both, the county instead levies
this tax for collection in 2011 in an amount equal to the maximum amount which may be levied without
causing any reduction to the levy of the flood district due to those levy code areas under RCW 84.52.010, in
accordance with the Interlocal Levy Agreement attached to this ordinance.

SECTION 4. Ordinance 16999, Section 4, is hereby amended to read as follows:
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The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing districts:

PORT OF SEATTLE

CITIES AND TOWNS
ALGONA
AUBURN (King County portion only)
BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE
BELLEVUE
BLACK DIAMOND
BOTHELL (King County portion only)
BURIEN
CARNATION
CLYDE HILL
COVINGTON
DES MOINES
DUVALL
ENUMCLAW
FEDERAL WAY
HUNTS POINT
ISSAQUAH
KENMORE
KENT
KIRKLAND
LAKE FOREST PARK

MAPLE VALLEY

$73,500,000

$ 636,425
$((13:494;234)) 13.164.614

$143,474
$((3%631:683)) 36,631,683

$((1:369;803)) 1,369.593

$((4:83%539)) 4,837,620
$7,113,467

$243,057

$943,517
$2,348,818

$((4:263;943)) 4.264.300
$((45306,722)) 1,306,712
$2,181,258
$9,827,038
$264,066
$8,203,590
$4,124,098
$19,386,873
$((44:852;384)) 14,852,380
$2,799,169

$3,142,481
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MEDINA
MERCER ISLAND
MILTON (KC portion only)
NEWCASTLE
NORMANDY PARK
NORTH BEND
PACIFIC (King County portion only)
REDMOND
RENTON
SAMMAMISH
SEATAC
SHORELINE
SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE
TUKWILA
WOODINVILLE
YARROW POINT
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS
FIRE DISTRICTS

2

4
10
11

13

$2,401,041
$10,564,025
$((+64:640)) 262.855
$4,045,636
$1,467,981
$1,230,034
$((594:263)) 592.635
$21,987,795
$32,330,000
$21,178,251

$11,826,917

$((H5668;540)) 11,609.800

$((3%74%)) 38.124
$5,043,008
$13,494,563
$2,944,028

$((496;174)) 489,522

$((280;1645652)) 279,290,448

$((H0;:564727)) 10,567,402

$((H5294,724)) 11,296,001

$((5:007:046)) 5.007.320

$((25450,021)) 2.489.122

$2,183,684
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14

16

20

24

25

27

28

31

34

36

38

39

40

41

43

44

45

47

49 (King County portion only)

50

61 (King County portion only)

62

TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

MISCELLANEOUS

$((824:866)) 825.206
$5,765,495
$((2:248;060)) 2.077.853
$2,977
$((1:296:624)) 1.198.726
$((1:545;069)) 1,424,030
$885,961
$13,589
$((657605799)) 6,616,872
$7,751,264
$((F8+%975)) 1.264.259
$((19:638,929)) 18,231,184
$((2:824:239)) 2.826.504
$4,119,243
$((#:850:482)) 7.351.560
$((3:952;883)) 3,706,517
$((2:9425594)) 2,942,513
$287,824
5((86;348)) 89.184
$((263:397)) 190.500
$((9:434:350)) 8,950,129

$((#5:525419)) 15,515,718

$((12%004217)) 123,580,637
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CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1 $103,900

CITY OF MILTON EMS LEVY $((43,806)) 18.262
DES MOINES METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $((556,000)) 533,038
FALL CITY METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $108,200

FINN HILL PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT $160,500

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1 $19,681,672

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2 $24,521,798

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4 $3,019,478

KING COUNTY FERRY DISTRICT $1,183,252

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT $36,070,313
ISSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES $710,000
NORMANY PARK METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $539,588

NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only) $((492;947)) 192,961

PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY $43,806

REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES $590,000

SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT $1,705,281

RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only) S((H5;61H5422)) 115,493,782

VASHON MAURY PARKS $((4:163,417)) 1,163,205
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $((205,999,380)) 205.839.036
SCHOOLS

AUBURN (King County portion only) $((4%648,199)) 47,570,333

BELLEVUE $101,344,818

ENUMCLAW $15,301,203

FEDERAL WAY $61,614,136
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FIFE (King County portion only)
HIGHLINE
ISSAQUAH
KENT
LAKE WASHINGTON
MERCER ISLAND
NORTHSHORE (King County portion only)
RENTON
RIVERVIEW
SEATTLE
SHORELINE
SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY
TAHOMA
TUKWILA
VASHON

TOTAL SCHOOLS

GRAND TOTAL

$((1:349;445)) 1,345,903

$61,683,052
$86,188,801
$93,434,755
$103,016,718

$21,285,650

$((595221:609)) 59,170,228

$63,583,364
$11,908,026
$279,410,355
$45,859,166
$277,066
$22,710,850
$23,701,638
$14,519,062

$7,170,941

$((H12H228,254)) 1,121,096,065

$((Z432;258:885)) 2,341.478.329

King County Page 8 of 8

Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

